AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:15:51:37
FIRMS REPORTING:  84   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   15,830   -12,734   -45 %   4.94 %   -345 bp

   +300 bp   20,190   -8,374   -29 %   6.18 %   -221 bp

   +200 bp   23,796   -4,768   -17 %   7.17 %   -122 bp

   +100 bp   26,624   -1,940   -7 %   7.91 %   -48 bp

   0 bp   28,564   8.39 %

   -100 bp   29,623   1,059   +4 %   8.63 %   +24 bp

   -200 bp   30,802   2,237   +8 %   8.90 %   +51 bp

   -300 bp   32,792   4,228   +15 %   9.38 %   +99 bp

   -400 bp   35,089   6,524   +23 %   9.93 %   +155 bp

   12/31/1998
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   8.39 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   7.17 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   122 bp

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:15:51:37
FIRMS REPORTING:  84   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   32,708   32,060   31,458   30,903   30,141   28,900   27,414   25,917   24,499
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   5,951   5,836   5,729   5,631   5,497   5,277   5,008   4,736   4,476
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   10,729   10,575   10,438   10,313   10,094   9,758   9,374   8,985   8,607
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   12,941   12,726   12,521   12,339   12,127   11,784   11,380   10,969   10,568

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   5,454   5,413   5,382   5,360   5,340   5,312   5,265   5,191   5,088
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   18,264   18,045   17,872   17,726   17,591   17,422   17,177   16,832   16,392
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   16,232   15,912   15,622   15,348   15,059   14,721   14,326   13,877   13,389
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   93,923   92,844   91,926   91,191   90,463   89,677   88,752   87,540   85,939
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   31,048   30,542   30,118   29,718   29,344   28,941   28,458   27,848   27,113

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   9,496   9,398   9,303   9,211   9,126   9,044   8,965   8,884   8,802
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   27,675   27,419   27,177   26,946   26,731   26,524   26,324   26,122   25,921
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   2,767   2,644   2,529   2,420   2,318   2,222   2,131   2,046   1,965
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   3,104   2,948   2,805   2,672   2,549   2,435   2,329   2,230   2,139

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   1,809   1,805   1,802   1,799   1,796   1,793   1,790   1,788   1,785
   Fixed-Rate .....   787   737   694   656   622   593   567   543   522

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   3,596   3,580   3,565   3,550   3,536   3,522   3,509   3,496   3,482
   Fixed-Rate .....   2,021   1,968   1,918   1,870   1,824   1,781   1,740   1,701   1,664

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -408   -402   -396   -391   -385   -378   -369   -359   -349
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   1,350   1,350   1,350   1,350   1,350   1,350   1,350   1,350   1,350
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   122   122   122   122   122   122   122   122   122
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -1   7   17   29   46   65   82   96   108
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -224   -235   -247   -260   -273   -282   -288   -292   -294
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   279,793   275,765   272,197   269,024   265,566   261,148   255,984   250,206   243,876

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:15:51:37
FIRMS REPORTING:  84   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   2,243   2,241   2,239   2,237   2,236   2,235   2,234   2,233   2,232
   Fixed-Rate .....   951   918   886   856   828   801   775   750   727

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   2,845   2,836   2,827   2,818   2,809   2,801   2,793   2,786   2,778
   Fixed-Rate .....   6,426   6,292   6,164   6,042   5,926   5,815   5,709   5,608   5,510

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -406   -400   -395   -390   -385   -381   -377   -373   -369
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   104   104   104   104   104   104   104   104   104
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   12,163   11,989   11,824   11,667   11,517   11,375   11,238   11,108   10,982

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES